BlueGO Fares Effective October 1. 2011

		Local Zone	Regional
General Public	1-Way	\$2.00	\$4.00
	Day Pass	\$5.00	\$10.00
	10 -Ride GO Pass		\$30.00
	20-Ride GO Pass	n/a	\$60.00
	Monthly	\$80.00	\$120.00
	On-Call	\$10.00	n/a
Discount	1-Way	\$1.00	\$2.00
	On-Call	\$3.00	
	10-Ride On-Call	\$30.00	
	Monthly Local	\$45.00	n/a

General Fare Policies:

- BlueGO fares are paid for each one-way trip. Exact fare is required; drivers carry no cash and are unable to provide change.
- Regional day passes, as well as the 10- and 20-Ride GO passes can be used on any BlueGO route.
- The \$3.00 On-Call fare is only available to: persons aged 60 or older, Medicare or Medicaid card-holders, or those with a valid Special Needs or ADA credential.
- The discount local zone and regional 1-way fare applies to: persons eligible for the \$3.00 On-Call fare, plus youths between 5 and 18 years of age.
- Discount 10-Ride On-Call and Monday Local passes will only be available to the public through eligible Human Services agencies.
- Discount Monthly Passes for students will be clearly marked as such.
- On-call trips to those not eligible for paratransit service due to age or disability will be
 restricted to times and places where a paratransit trip has already been scheduled. BlueGO
 will not deviate more than 1/2 mile from the qualifying trip's point of origin to accommodate
 a non-paratransit rider. If the non-paratransit trip destination creates a scheduling conflict for
 a subsequent paratransit trip, the request will be denied.

Free trips are allowed as follows:

- On the Ski Shuttles.
- Personal Care Attendants.
- Persons transferring from TART to Route 30.
- Persons transferring from the AMTRAK service with transfer issued no more than 1 hour prior to boarding BlueGO. Local routes only.
- Children aged 4 or under in the company of a caretaker.

Transfer arrangements between RTC Washoe, DART and JAC shall remain in effect until new interagency agreements are finalized.